GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA
1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 687
HOUSE BILL 270

AN ACT TO AMEND G.S. 20-294 RELATING TO DEALER LICENSES.
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 20-294(2) is hereby amended by inserting the words "or
Article 15" immediately after the words "with any provision of this Article".
Sec. 2. G.S. 20-294(9) is hereby rewritten to read as follows:

"(9) Conviction of an offense set forth under G.S. 20-106, 20- 106.1, 20-107, 20-
112 while holding such a license or within five years next preceding the date of filing
the application; or conviction of a felony involving moral turpitude under the laws of
this State, any other state, territory or the District of Columbia or of the United States."

Sec. 3. This act is effective upon ratification.
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 11th day of
July, 1985.



